Prepared By:
Approved By:
Quality
Production Process Standards
Materials Technology
B
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

Issue 16
Page 6 of 21
 NAS Blind Rivet Part Number Breakdown
 Breakdown of M7885 Blind Rivet Part Number
NAS Blind Rivet Type
9301 - Protruding head, bulbed style A, code B & E, nominal diameter
9302 - 100° flush head, bulbed style A, code B & E, nominal diameter
9303 - 100° shear flush shear head, bulbed style A, code B & E, nominal diameter
9304 - Protruding head, bulbed style B, code B & E, oversize diameter
9305 - 100° flush head, bulbed style B, code B & E, oversize diameter
9306 - Flanged dome head, bulbed style B, code B & E, oversize diameter
9307 - Protruding head, bulbed style A, code M, nominal diameter
9308 - 100° flush head, bulbed style A, code M, nominal diameter
9309 - 100° flush shear head, bulbed style A, code M, nominal diameter
9310 - Protruding head, bulbed style B, code M & C, oversize diameter
9311 - 100° flush head, bulbed style B, code M & C, oversize diameter
Rivet Material Code
B - 5056 aluminum alloy sleeve, 8740 alloy steel spindle
E - 5056 aluminum alloy sleeve, PH15-7 Mo CRES or A-286 CRES spindle
M - Monel sleeve, PH15-7 Mo CRES or A-286 CRES spindle
C - Inconel 600 sleeve, Inconel X-750 spindle
Lock Type Code
no letter - Visible lock type
H - internal lock type
NS - No preference (may be visible or internal)
Nominal Shaft Diameter (in 1/32" increments)
 -4 - 1/8”      -5 - 5/32”      -6 - 3/16”
Grip Length (in 1/16" increments)
Refer to Table 1for limits.
NAS 9305   B   H  -5   -07
Specification Sheet Number
M7885/6 - Universal head, aluminum alloy, 1/64" oversize diameter
M7885/7 - Flush head, aluminum alloy, 1/64" oversize diameter
M7885/8 - Universal head, Monel, 1/64" oversize diameter
M7885/9 - Flush head, Monel, 1/64" oversize diameter
Nominal Shaft Diameter (in 1/32" increments)
-4 - 1/8”      -5 - 5/32”      -6 - 3/16”
Grip Length (in 1/16" increments)
Refer to Table 1 for limits.
 M7885/6  -4  -02
B
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.66
Issue 16
Page 7 of 21
 Breakdown of B0207004 Blind Rivet Part Number
 Grip Length Limits
Grip
Number
Material Thickness
Grip
Number
Material Thickness
Grip
Number
Material Thickness
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
-01 Note 1 0.062” -05 0.251” 0.312” -09 0.501” 0.562”
-02 Note 2 0.125” -06 0.313” 0.375” -10 0.563” 0.625”
-03 0.126” 0.187” -07 0.376” 0.437” -11 0.626” 0.687”
-04 0.188” 0.250” -08 0.438” 0.500” -12 0.688” 0.750”
 Rivet Diameter
-4 -5 -6
Note 1. Minimum grip for universal head blind rivets. 0.025” 0.031” 0.037”
Note 2.
Minimum grip for flush head blind rivets. 0.045” 0.063” 0.073”
Minimum grip for universal/protruding head blind rivets. 0.063” 0.063” 0.063”
Basic Part Number
B0207004 - 100° reduced flush head, nominal diameter
Material
M – Monel
* - 5056 aluminum alloy
Diameter Dash Number (in 1/32" increments)
-4 - 1/8”      -5 - 5/32”      -6 - 3/16”
Grip Dash Number
Refer to Table 1 for limits.
Finish
P – Aluminum coated sleeve, no finish on stem (Monel only)
No code – No finish on sleeve or stem (Monel)
Chem. Film sleeve, cad plate stem (Aluminum)
B0207004 M 5 -06 P
B
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.66
Issue 16
Page 8 of 21